moderate-income persons (“Project”), and 

WHEREAS it appears that the dollar amount of the forgivable loan approved within 

Ordinance No. O-20-145 failed to include all of the funding set aside by City Council within the 

Capital Fund for the Project, and there remains three hundred ninety-four thousand eight hundred 

forty one dollars ($394,841) within the Capital Fund which prior Councils have contemplated to be 

utilized for the Project and Piedmont Housing Alliance is requesting a modification of the Loan 

Agreement to increase the dollar amount approved for the forgivable loan; 

NOW, THEREFORE be it ordained by the Council of the City of Charlottesville that the

[...]

As of the date of this Agreement, only Phase I is 

being designed for construction. As subsequent phases are designed, the parties may amend 

this Agreement as necessary or desirable to reflect additional public funding for the Project. 

(B) Phase I shall include no fewer than one hundred six (106) for-rent affordable dwelling units,

of which: (i) forty-six (46) will be subject to project-based federal Section 8 operating

subsidies; and (ii) a minimum of sixty (60) additional For-Rent dwelling units will be 

provided for rental to households having incomes from thirty percent (30%) to eighty